

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26533/2004.

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2004 in FA No.241/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARIOM BAJPAYEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJOO BAJPAYEE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.K. Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Assistant Registr

ar