

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4049 OF 2006

HARIOM BAJPAYEE Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ANJOO BAJPAYEE Respondent(s)
(FOR MAINTENANCE BENEDENTILE OF EXPENSES AND PROCEEDINGS
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. SS Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohd, Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms.Kumud L.Das, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

IA.No.2 in CA.No.4049/2006:

The application was filed on August 08, 2008, claiming maintenance for the applicant wife and minor girl Parul and also for expenses for the litigation. Though we had issued notice and the other side is duly represented by counsel but no affidavit so far has been filed. On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, by way of an interim relief let the appellant husband in CA.No.4049/2006 pay an amount of Rs.2500/- p.m. Since the learned advocate for the husband stated that in spite of communication to the husband there is no reply and no instructions have been received. This order is subject to change after husband appellant is present. Such payment will be made from Ist March, 2008 monthly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master